
 

MANOJ CERAMIC LIMITED 
W   A   L   L     &     F   L   O   O   R      T   I   L   E   S 
CIN: U51909MH2006PLC166147 
Krishna Kunj, 140, Vallabh Baugh Lane, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai 400 077, Maharashtra, 
India 
(T): +91 22 2102 7500.         (E): info@mcplworld.com       (W): www.mcplworld.com 
 
 
 

Branch Office:   | Mumbai   |  Thane    |    Bangalore   |      Morbi | 

Date: 30th May, 2024 

To,  
The Manager- Listing Department,  
BSE Limited P J Tower, Dalal  
Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 
 
Reference: Manoj Ceramic Ltd 
BSE Code: MCPL 
Scrip Code: 544073 
 
Sub:  Outcome of the Proceeding of the Board Meeting held on Tuesday, 30th May, 2024 
 

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
(‘Listing Regulations’), this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its 
meeting held today i.e. on 30th May, 2024 has, inter-alia, considered and approved the 
following: 
 
-the Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and 
year ended 31st March, 2024, in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 33 of the Listing 
Regulations.  
 
 A copy of the aforementioned results along with the report of the Statutory Auditors thereon, 
including a declaration confirming that the Audit Reports issued are with an unmodified 
opinion, is enclosed herewith. 
 
The results will be uploaded on the Company's website, www.mcplworld.com 
 
The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 10.00 p.m. and 
concluded at 11.45 p.m. 
 
Request you to take the same on record. 
 
Thanking You, 
 

For and on Behalf of  
Manoj Ceramic Limited 
 
 
Krupa Thakkar 
Company Secretary and Compliance Office  
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CIN NO.: U5 1909MH20O6PLCL66I47

STANDALONE BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH'202+
(Rs. In Lakhsl

!

EQUITV AND LIABILITIES
Shareholder's funds
Share capital
Reserves & surplus

Non current liabilities
Long term borrowings
Long term provision

Current liabilities
Short term borrowings
Trade payables

[iJ total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and

small enterPrises, and;

I fiU total outstanding dues ofcreditors other than

I micro enterprises and small enterprises

I Other current liabilities

lShort term provisions

lrornr
1o,,,,,
lNon current assets

lProperty, 
plant & eqttiPments

I 
Non Curreltt lrrvesttnetrt

lDeferred tax assets (netl

lotirer 
Nou Curreut Assets

l
lCurrent Assets

lCurrent 
investment

llnventories
lTrade receivables

lCash and 0ther Bank Balances

lStto.t term loans & advances

| 
0ther current assets

I

l

lrorAL
I Slgnificant accounting policies

2

3

10

7L
T2

13

L+
15

L6

L7

1B

19

4
5

6

8
I

1

L,083.40
2,052.47

400.00
972.48

3,135,87

2,703.51
24.73

1,3L2,48

2,368.27
23.28

2,728.24

3,008.56

48.50

7,r+0.29

176.06
?.51,.93

2,391.55

2,686.69

z.L3

1,348.04

194.63

4.79

4,625.34 4,236,28

10.489.44 7.940,32

78.34

6.43

53.t4
73t.75

58.49

28.81

7L5.73

869.66

16.64

2,59+.72

5,072.60

103.82
18.35

1,813.65

803.03

32.92
2,253.23
3,404.91

75.33
2r.lt

L,349.79

9,619.78 7,137.29

10,489.44 7.940.32

J

Director
DIN:03256246
Place: Mumbai
Date: 30/05 /2024

Accompanying notes to financial statementss L-34

Figures ofthe previous period / yearhave been rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary, to correspond with

currel'lt period Preserrtation

As per Report of even clate

For and on behalfofBoard ofdirectors
Manoi Ceramig.\i;nited

Dhruvw,

t



Manoi Ceramic Limited
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. (formerly known as MANOJ CERAMIC PRIVATE LIMITED)
CtN NO.: U51909MH200 6PLC166147

STANDALONE PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE HALF YEARAND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2024

Rs. In

Partlculars
-- lrortheHalfyearEndedlfortheHalfYearEndedl ForthcHalfYear I FortheYearEnded I FortheYearEnded

Note No' I uarctr 3t,zoz+ | september 3 o,zo23 | Ena"a March 31,2023 | March 31,2024 | March 31,2023

llnrrrdlted

REVENUE

Revetrue front operations

Othel incotne
Total Income

EXPENSES

Purchase of stock-in-trade
Change.- in inventories offinished goods

Enrployee benefit expettses

t'inanc0 costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Other expcnses

Total Expcnses
ProRt bcfore Exccptional, Extraordinary ltems &

Tax
Add/( l,css) : llxceptional items

Profit Bcfore Tax
Tax expense :

(i) Currcrrt tax
(ii) Defcrred tax
(iii) Tax ol Earlier Years

Total Tax Expcnsc

Profit/(Loss) for the Year from

LOperations
lEarnings Pcr Equity Shere

llFacc Vatue Rs. 100/- per Share)

lBasic and Diluted (Rs.)

I Sisnificant accountinq p,olicies

Continulng

20

2l

22

23

24
LJ

26

28

s,275,L3
49.82

4,315,85
59.56

9,592.00
109.38

7,3 51,08
r42.39

9,324.97 4,376,41 9.701.38 7.493.47

4,47 4.56
-338.s1
148,41
333.05

13.39

255,97

3,281.18
-2.98

t62.9\
344.90

9.75
774.82

7 ,755.7 +
-347.+9

31L.32
677.96

23,L4
430.79

5,3 53.05
542.46
249,49
483.36

22.82
348.27

4.A46.47 3,970.58 8,857.45 6,999.40

438.10 405.83 843.93 494,O7

438.10

710.26
-24.0s

405.83

150.1 5

(0.28)

843.93

260.,4t
(24.33)

494.O7

132.00
(s.88)

a6.21 A9.8A 236,O9 126.12

351.89 2SS,9S 607.44 367.95

13.83 245.30

Ac..mF tt),tr€ n"tes to financial statements 1 ' 34 ' t

Notes on Slirndalone Financial Results:

Disclosur.e Iieqlirements) Regulations, 2009 are exentpted flom the compulsory requlrement ofadoptlon of Ind AS'

exerciserl necessaly due diligence to ensure that the said results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.

---^a nr tA1 lad'ra
4ThefiquirySlrar.esoftheComparrygotlistingonthe SMEplatformoftheBombayStockExchangew'e,f'03/01/2024

lr t'n"r" lvere no investor complaints received during the period under review'

I

le Th"r" wcle no cxccptional and Dxtra'Ordinary items for the reporting period'

l7 
'l'hc figures for tlle corresponding previous period have becn regroupecl / reclassified where"ver necess".f,

I

I

lAs pcl Rcpolt ofcvcu date

For and on behalfofBoard ofdirectors

Dlrector
DIN:03256246
Placel Mumbal
Date:3O/05/2O24
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MANOJ CERAMIC LIMITED

(formerly known as MANOf CERAMIC PRIVATE LIMITED)
CIN No.: U51909MH2006PLCL66L47

STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Particulars
As at

March 3t,2O24
As at

March 3L,2O23

Cash Flow From Operating Activities:
Net Proflt befbre Tax

Adjustments for:
Prior Period Expenses

Dcpreciation & amortisation expense

Finance cost

Intcrest income

. Sundry balance written off
Profit on sale of investment
Profit on sale of property, plant & equipment

Foreign exchange (net)
Reval r,ration of Investmetrt
Non cash ltents

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

Adjusted for Changes in Working Capital

(lncrease) / Decreasc in lnventories

I (lncrease) / Decrease in Trade Recievables

I Jtn..ease) / Decrease in Short Term Loans & Advances| ..
| (1rt..easc) / Decrcase in Other Cttrrent Assests

I Increase / fDecrease) in Trade payables

I In...ase / (Decrease) in Other Current Liablities

I Increase / fDecrease) in Short Term Provisions

lCash Generated From OPerations
Net Incorne Tax Paid (Net of Refunds received)

Flow From Investing Activities:
Purchase or Disposable of Property, Plant & Equipment [Net)

Proceccls from / (repayment ofl non current borrowings (net)

Proceecls from / (repayment of,J current borrowings (netJ

Interest expenses paid

Proceed from security deposit

Proccccl from investment'MF / FD

8+3.93

23.14

677.96
-I04.32

26.78
-2.73
-0.54
-0.68

t.4s

494.07

22.82
483.36

-t+0.+6
78.57
-0.95

-0.s2

L.464.97 a76.87

-341.49
-1,693.79

2.76
-463.86
-161.38

-1,8.57

247.L4

542.45
-2,443.s7

(1.06)
L43.17

21.90
(62.83)

3.28

(e64.22)
-260.+7

(t,224.631

(919.7e)
(107.s0)

(r,o27.291

-42.45
-1,6.02

19.01
70+.32

-6.43

(10.30)
15.18

-5.37

140.46

58.43 139.98

t,447.08
-231.53
335.2+
327.87

-677.96

628.69
674.07

{483.36
t,L94.70 75e.40

28.49

75.33

(t27.ez)
203.25

Cash & Cash Equivalents at thc End of the Year LO3.82 75.33

Castr & Castl Equivalents at the end ofthe year consists ofCash on Hand

and Balances with Banks are as follows:
Cash <ln Hand

Balance Wilh Banks

65.19
38.63

53,48

2r.85
103.82 75.33

As per Report of even date

The Company has used Indirect method for preparalion of Cash flow statement in accordance with Accounting Standard-3'

Director
DIN:03256246
Place: Mumbai
Date: 30/05 /2024

For and on behalfofBoard
Manoi Ceramic Limited
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(formerly known as MANO| CERAMIC PRMTE LIMITED)

CIN NO.: U51909MH2 OO6PLC166L+7

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH,ZOZ4

As at
March 31,2024

400.00
912.47

EQUITY AND TIABITITIES
Shareholder's funds
Share capiral
Reserves & surPlus

Non current liabilities
Long term borrowings

ort term borrowings

(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and

small enterPrises, and;

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than

micro enterprises and small enterprises

her current liabilities
Short term Provisions

ASSETS

Non current assets
Property, Plant & equiPments

Non Current Investment
Deferred tax assets (net)

Other Non Current Assels

Current investment
lnventories
Trade receivables

h and Other Bank Balances

hort term loans & advatrces

Other current assels

Signi ficant accountillg policies

3,078.29

2,735.83
24.73

2,39!.55

2,686.69

2.13

L,348,06

194.63

2,760.55

3,008.56

48.50

L,L59,96

776.06
251.93

803.03

32.92

2,253.23
3,404.9L

7533
21.17

Acconrpanying notes to financial statcmentss r - 5't

Figures ofthe previous feriod / yearhave been rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary' to correspond

As per Report of evcn date

For and on behalfofBoard ofdlrectors

Director
DIN:03256246
Place: Mumbai
Date: 30/05 /2024



Manoi Ceramic Limited
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MANOI CERAMIC LIMITED

(formerly known as MANOI CERAMIC PRIVATE LIMITED)
CIN NO.: U51909MH200 6PLC166147

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND YEAR ENDED 3 1ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs.Irl4I!!)

Pardculars Notc No,
For the HalfYear Ended

March 31,2024
For the HalfYear Ended

September 30, 2023
For the HalfYear

Ended March 31,2023
For the Year Ended

March 31,2024
For the Year Ended

March 31,2023

Unaudited Unaudlted Unaudited Audlted Audlted

Reventre flum operations
0ther incorne

Total lncome

EXPENSES
Purchasc of stock-ilr-trade
Changes in invelrtories of finished goods

Ernployee bcnefi t expenses

Finance c<ists

Depreciation and amortisation expensc

0ther cxpenses

Total Expenscs
Profit bcfore Exceptional, Exraordinary ltems &
Tax
Add/(Less): Exceptional items

Profit Bcfore Tax
Tax exDensc :

(i) Current tax
(ii) Det'elrcd tax
(iii) Tax of Earlier Years

Total Tax Expensc

Profit/(Loss) for thc year from Contlnulng
Opcrations
Earnings Per Equity Shere
(Face Valuc Rs, 100/- per Share)

Basicand Diluted IRs.)

lSisuificant accountine Dolicies

19

20

2l
1)

24
t)

26

27

5,266,49
49,52

4,3 t 5.13

59,4L

9,581,52
108.93

7,351.08
r42.39

5,316.01 4.374,54 9.690.55 7,493.47

4,475.95
-33r.44
148.41
333,06

13.39

288.44.

3,296.82
-22.72
162.91.

344,93
9.75

17S.68

7,772.77
-354,16
311.32
677,99

23,r4
464.L2

5,353,06
542.45
249.49
483.36

22.82
348.22

+.927.41 3,967.37 8,895.18 6.999,4r

388.20 407.16 795.37 494.06

388.20

97.70
0.92

407.16

1o2.47
(0.2 8)

795.37

260.47
u.o5

494.06

132.00
(s,88)

98.63 102.20 261.O6 126.12

289.58 304.96 534.30 367.94

a

t2.L5 24s.29

ying notes Jo fi naucial statentctrts
.t

Notes on Standalone Financlal Results:

1 The above r.esults which are published in ...o,ld"n.u *ith Regulatlons 33 ofthe SEBI [Llstlng Obllgatlons and Disclosure RequlrementsJ Regu

2 As per. Minishy ofCorporate Affairs Notificatin dated Februaly 16, 20L5, Companies whose securlties are listed on SME Platform as referred t(

3. The colnpal.ative results and other infbrmation for the halfyeal ended March, Z0Z3 have not been glven as the Company is listed in current flt

4ThcEqtritySharesof EheCompanygotlistingonthe SMEpt"tfo,'InoftheBombayStockExchangew,e'f,03/01/2024

5 There rvere no investor complaints received during the period ttndet' review,

6 Thelc rvcre no exceptional and Extra-Ordinary items for the reporting pcriod,

7 Thc Iigures for the correspondirrg previous period have been regt'ouped / reclassified whereever necessary,

8 Strbsitf iary was incorporated du ring the FY 23-24 Hence PY figures for March ended 2023 does not includes subsidiary figures

As pel Rcpt-rft of even date 
_

Dlrector
DIN:03256246
Place: Mumbal
Date:3O/05/2O24

atlons, 2015 as amended ('the Llsting

) ln Chapter XB ofthe SEBI (lssue ofCapital and

rancial year, However, the management has

N
l3l

il



Manoj Ceramic Limited
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MANO| CERAMIC LIMITED
(formerlyknown as MANOf CERAMIC PRMTE LIMITED)

CIN NO.: U5 1909MH2 006PLCL66L47

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,zO24

Particulars
As at

Marclr 3L,2O24
As at

March 3L,2023

Cash Flow From Operating Activities:
Nct Proflt bcfbre Tax
Adiustments for:

Prior Period Expenses
Depreciation & amortisation expense

Finance cost
Interest inconte
Sundry balance written off

'Profit 
on salc of investment

Profit on sale of property, plant & equipmcnt
Forcign exchange [net)
Revaluation of Investment
Non cash Items

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

Adiusted for Changes in Working Capital

(lncrease) / Decrease itr Inventories
(lncrease) / Decrease in Trade Recievablcs

(lncrease) / Decrease in ShortTerm Loans & Advances

(lncrease) / Decrease in Other Current Assests

Increasc / (Decrease) in Trade payables

lncrcase / (Decrease) in Other Current Liablities
lncrease / [Decrease] in ShortTerm Provisions

Cash Generated From OPerations
Net lncome Tax Paid [Net of Refunds received)
Net Cash Flow from/(used in) Operating Activities:

Cash Flow From Investing Activities:
Purchasc or Dispo,sable of Properry, Plant & Equipment (Net)

Proceed lrom security deposit

Procee<l fi'om investment -MF / FD

llntercst inconrc

I 
Pur.t',nr" of I nvestment

lNet Cash Flow from/[used in) Investing Activities:
I

lCash Flow from Financing Activities:
lProcecds ofFrcsh Share lssuccl

llPO Expenses

lProceecls tiom / (repayment of) non current borrowings [net)

lProcccds from / (repayment of,) current borrowings (net)

I 
lntercst cxpenses paid

lNet Cash Flow from'/(used in) Financing Activities:
I

lN.t l,',.,'"nr"/(Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalentst'-
lEffect ifchangcs in foreign currency
lCash & Cash Euuivalents at the Beeinning of the Year

795.37

23.14
677.99

-104.32
25.74
-2.73
-0.54

-0.23

t.45

494.06

22.82
483.36
-140.46

L8.57
-0.95

-0.52

1,4t6.92 876.47

-354.L6
-1,686.90

2.76
-+63.91
-14L.73

-1,8.57

247.L4

542.45
-2,443.57

(1.06)
743.17

2L.90
(62.83)

3.28

(ee8.4s)
-260.41

r1,258.86)

(eLe.7e)
(1o7.so)

(L,O27.291

-42.+5
-34.14

19.01
L04.32

(10.30)
15.18
-5.37

140.46

46.74 139.98

7,447.08
-231.53

367.56
321.87

-677.99

628.69
674.07

(483.361

L,226.99 759.40

14.87

15.96

75.33

(127.e2)

203.25

Sash & Cash Equivalents at the End ofthe Year - LO6.l6 75.33

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end ofthe year consists ofCash on Hand

and Balances with Banks are as follows:
Cash on Hand

Balancc With Banks

65.23

40.93

53.48
27.85

106.16 75.33

pcr Rcport ofcven datc

: Conrpany has used lndirect mcthod for prcparation of Cash flow statement in accordance with Accor'rnting Standard-3.

fo, 
"r,a 

on behalf of Board of directors

;ffi;*A
ilT"TfiT',# k\*t;Date:30/os lzoz4 VggZ.
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